

Regulated information – embargo till 26/05/2016, 6:00 pm

Antwerp, 26 May 2016

Publication relating to transparency notification

(article 14, paragraph 1, of the Act of 2 May 2007 relating to the publicity of important participations)

1. Summary of the notification

INTERVEST OFFICES &

Intervest Offices & Warehouses received a transparency notification dated 23 May 2016 that indicates that the shareholder Degroof Petercam Asset Management sa reduced its shareholding in the company to 2,99% as at 19 May 2016 and crossed downwards the participation threshold of 3%.

2. Contents of the notification from

Degroof Petercam Asset Management sa

The as at 23 May 2016 dated notification from Degroof Petercam Asset Management contains following information.

- Reason of the notification: acquisition or transfer of shares conferring voting rights or voting rights and downward crossing of the lowest threshold
- Notification by: a person that notifies alone
- Person(s) subject to the notification requirement: Degroof Petercam Asset Management sa Rue Guimard 18, 1040 Brussels
- Transaction date: 19 May 2016
- Downward crossing of threshold (in %): 3 (statutory threshold)
- Denominator: 16.239.350 (on the notification date)

PRESS RELEASE





• Notified details:

A) Voting rights	Previous notification	After the transaction			
	# voting rights	# voting rights		% voting rights	
Holders of voting rights		Linked to securities	Not linked to securities	Linked to securities	Not linked to securities
Degroof Petercam Asset Management sa	507.602	484.840		2,99%	
TOTAL		484.840	0	2,99 %	0,00%

 Chain of controlled companies through which the holding is effectively held:
"Degroof Petercam Asset Management a été mandatée pour exercer les droits de vote attachés aux titres détenus par Argenta Pensioenspaarfonds, Argenta Pensioenspaarfonds Defensive, Petercam Balanced Defensive Growth, Petercam Balanced Dynamic Growth, Atlas Real Estate, Iam Real Estate Europe, Petercam Real Estate Europe Dividend, Petercam Securities Real Estate Europe et Degroof Real Estate. Degroof Petercam Asset Management peut exercer les droits de vote comme elle l'entend en l'absence d'instructions spécifiques. Degroof Petercam Asset Management sa est contrôlée par la Banque Degroof Petercam sa."



INTERVEST OFFICES & WAREHOUSES Feel Real Estate

Publication relating to transparency notification

3. Various

This press release can be consulted on the website of Intervest Offices & Warehouses through this link http://www.intervest.be/en/

The complete notification as well as the shareholders' structure may be consulted on the website of Intervest Offices & Warehouses through following link: http://corporate.intervest.be/en/offices/corporate/corporategovernance/ shareholderstructure

Intervest Offices & Warehouses, is a public regulated real estate company (RREC) founded in 1996 of which the shares are listed on Euronext Brussels (INTO) as from 1999. Intervest Offices & Warehouses invests in high-quality Belgian office buildings and logistics properties that are leased to first-class tenants. The properties in which the company invests, consist primarily of up-to-date buildings that are strategically located outside municipal centres. The offices of the real estate portfolio are situated on the Antwerp - Mechelen - Brussels axis; the logistics properties on the Antwerp - Brussels and Antwerp - Liège axis. Intervest Offices & Warehouses distinguishes itself by offering 'turn-key solutions', a global solution going from plans, design, coordination of works to budget monitoring.

For more information, please contact:

INTERVEST OFFICES & WAREHOUSES NV, public regulated real estate company under Belgian law, Jean-Paul Sols, CEO, or Inge Tas, CFO, Tel.: + 32 3 287 67 87, http://corporate.intervest.be/en/offices